
THIRTEENTH GUAM LEGISLATOnn
1975 (FIf<S1') I~9'ular Sa3sion

cnRTIVICATION OF PASSAGE OF AN ACT TO TUE ("~VF.P-NOR

This is to certify thatSubstituta Bill No. 494,"An Act to
appropriate the sma of l;"orty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred
Dol~ars ($44,700) for the purpo3e of the recon9truction of
ele roof of the joint Inarajan Co••~isr.ioner·s Office and

. Fire Station building, and for othor purposes, If Wila on the
26th day of November,'1975, duly and regularly pa~sad.

~?f. '.
F. liliA -

Speaker

ATTESTED:

~ afi1~,);ij--:ONC~ CION CR' ~ ' n

Legislative S~cretary ,

"

(

.---;w,~~-~;~;i;;-b;ili;-~;-~~;~~i;----:;':;;;----d:;-~~----. '~1-?J~V I 1975 at 4:/S olclock j5 .M.

"

,r,

~.PPROVED:

I~I R1~ARDO J. 60i\DALLO.

RICARDO J. BOW!U.W
Governor of Guam

/8/ S.uth F. Won-l~at\ '.- '"

- RUTH r: lioN PAT·
Assistant Staff Officer
Governor's Office

..

f'

i,::-

t :f' (i:2 7~ /J~.

7/ ~ )Z.d· /3-/1:L-'

DATED: &"-c'. I'? /7 7~"

,. ,

'~.:~I',
-'I

~
6
.,

"



T1IIRTImN'l'1J GUNi r~EGI9r ..•ATURE
1975 (FIRST) Regular Session

Bill No. 494
(As substituted by
the Committee on
Finance & Taxation)

..

BE IT El1ACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE TERRITORY OF GUAM:

read as foll~s:

Mt ACT TO APPROPRIATE TIlE SUM OF
FORTY-FOUR THOUSAND 3EVEN HUNDRED DO!..LARS
($44,700) FOR THE PURPOSE OF ~IE ,RECON­

STROCTION OF THE ROOF OF THE •.TOINT INARAJ1U'1
Cmf\1ISSIONE~ t S OFEoICZ A~ FIRE ST1\TION
BUILDING, A1ID FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Forty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($44,700) from the

Unappropriated Surplus of the. General Fund for the purpose

of the reconstruction of the roof· of the joint Inarajan

Comrr~ssioner's Office and Fire Station Building.

Seotion 2. section 16 of Part I of Publio Law 12-60, 8S

amended by Section 6, Publie LaW' 13-3, is further amended to
'I

,

,

f

. 1

i
I
I
I
i

"

II

~i
·1,

E. ll.
,n.

Mo

B.
v.

J.
F.

F.
F.

E.
T.

A.
L.

J.
R.

R.
P.

E.
M.

c.
T.

G.
R.

. A.
c •

F.
R.

R •

v.. .
T.

v.
J.

H•

There is hereby appropriated the sum of. Section 1.

7

8

9

1
2

3

4

5

,6

10

11

12

13

14

~Seotion 16. The sum of One Million Dollars

($1,000,000) is hereby' appropriated from any available

funds in the 'Unappropriated Surplus of the General Fund

for improvOlnents to the existing faoilities of the

Guam Memorial Hospital, to be a11oc4tad to thQ following:

fI
I
i

J

f

!

II
i
I

,,~t~~.
r:j~J
~,~
,J
";"

,-"
\j
,



,,~

'.

Commission on ~ccroditatio~

of HO:9pi taIs, not to exceedt, ?:: $819,000". - ,

eluding ad~inistrative offices,

partial hospit.al unit and

B. For renovation of Mental

parking, not to exceed

E.For planning, designing and,

"

,.0,

:.'~.

.,;...

,,
i ,0'

I
J

I "
r 'r
!
jI

I,

II
.1
iiI
i
!!

,','

,r
.~-

~1
,"

'r

.
",

II

I

I ), "

I .,
..,'.',.....

,,!

I;,I ,.:

! ,',

i

I
I '
I

,"!

I,

·','·r.

.. ,-.-

. ';

",

••

I, ••

·,,_9-~

$33,500

$75,000

, ,

$13,500

$69,000•

Healt.h Facilities situated'

at Guam Mamori'al Complex, in-

not to exceed

requirements of tho Joint

cOnstruoting improvements,

inpatient. ward, not to exceed

For planning and d~signinq a

sprinkler system at the ·c·

and renovating the Guam, ,"

, Memorial Facility necessar.l '

to meet the accreditation:

'Wing, not to exceed

For the renovation of' IC'

A. For planninq and designing an

obstetrical ward facility,

D.

c.

,.'

, ,

", I

1
234567a91011121314151617

I"

Ii
18

II

II

19 I,
20 2122

II23
242526

,i'

I
"

~!'~
t~
~,~
~~
~,','
it.




